



# London Legacy Open - 2023

## London Aquatics Centre

### London



17 November 2023 ~ 20 November 2023

### Detailed Results

7.0.7.1

#### Group C Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Luke Raggett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	63.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	91.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	112.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	141.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	182.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			18.5	44.40	227.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	261.35	
<b>2 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	57.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	87.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	120.85	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	147.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	178.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	217.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	255.60	
<b>3 Tanner Lange (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	54.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	76.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	104.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	149.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	192.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	41.60	234.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.0	2.5			9.5	19.00	253.50	
<b>4 Will Heath (2010) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	85.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	115.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			7.5	16.50	131.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	168.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	197.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	238.90	
<b>5 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	59.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	75.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	103.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	130.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	165.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	194.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	226.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Asher Lindsley (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	53.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	72.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	95.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.0			8.0	16.80	112.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	1.5	1.0	2.0	1.5			4.5	10.80	123.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	153.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	193.05	
<b>7 Romeo Lobedicis (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	46.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	72.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	99.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	127.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	153.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	2.0	2.5	0.5	1.0			5.5	11.00	164.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	188.40	
<b>8 Tommy Lapidario (2012) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	47.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	65.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	86.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	18.90	105.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	136.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.5	0.5	1.0	0.5	0.5			1.5	3.00	139.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.0	1.5	1.0	1.0	1.0			3.0	6.30	146.25	
<b>9 Ishan Khisti (2013) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	37.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	54.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.5	20.00	74.65	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	1.5	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.5			4.0	7.60	82.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	20.40	102.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	126.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.0	1.5	1.0	0.5	1.0			3.0	6.30	132.95	

## Group B Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Mikolas Schwickert (2009) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	67.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	101.65	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	134.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	47.30	181.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	235.95	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	281.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	330.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	48.10	378.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Adam Tearle (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	38.25	38.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	68.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	36.00	104.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	137.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	176.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	44.20	220.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	42.55	263.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	296.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	339.80	
<b>3 Ryder Hamann (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	64.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	94.80	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	120.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	161.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	201.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	251.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	293.40	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	42.90	336.30	
<b>4 Lars van Hilten (2008) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	62.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	87.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	117.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	42.00	159.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	200.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	245.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	34.50	279.50	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	316.30	
<b>5 Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	78.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	34.00	112.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	39.60	151.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	188.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	226.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	266.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	311.15	
<b>6 Noah Underwood (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	63.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	96.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	126.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	159.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	201.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	233.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	270.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	40.25	310.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Andrei Golovatii (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	59.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	87.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	118.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	158.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	32.50	190.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	222.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	256.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	303.45	
<b>8 Zeke Raybourn (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	2.0	3.0			10.5	22.05	48.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	84.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	125.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	30.00	155.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	198.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	246.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.5			1.5	4.50	250.90	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	49.50	300.40	
<b>9 Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	60.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	83.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	111.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	150.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	190.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	227.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	256.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	293.05	
<b>10 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	56.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	87.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	118.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	153.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	185.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	225.35	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0			13.0	29.90	255.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	286.75	

## Group C Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	63.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	92.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	120.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	156.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	199.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	231.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	58.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	85.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	115.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	150.40	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	187.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	226.80	
<b>3 Yuna Hulkenberg (2010) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	56.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	85.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	109.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	142.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	168.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	206.75	
<b>4 Trisha Lapidario (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	45.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	70.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	98.70	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	2.5			12.0	22.80	121.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	158.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	197.40	

## Group B Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Phoebe Morgan (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	32.30	62.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	92.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	125.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	164.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	208.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	255.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	48.75	304.35	
<b>2 Juliette John (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	62.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	88.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	124.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	165.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	41.40	206.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	255.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	45.60	301.40	
<b>3 Caitlyn Coster (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	62.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	92.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	126.55	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	165.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	214.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	39.10	253.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	301.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	65.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	100.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	132.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	170.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	44.40	215.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	252.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	44.85	297.15	
<b>5 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	60.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	95.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	127.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	40.00	167.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	33.80	201.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	43.20	244.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	282.55	
<b>6 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	62.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	92.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	117.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	155.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	194.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	230.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	278.25	
<b>7 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	60.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	91.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	124.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	161.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	204.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	36.80	241.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	34.80	276.45	
<b>8 Arielle Lobedicis (2009) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	31.45	65.65	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	109.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	140.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	30.60	171.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	26.45	197.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	239.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	272.30	
<b>9 Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	62.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	91.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	122.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	158.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	198.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	31.00	229.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	271.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	63.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	93.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	121.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	154.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	192.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	225.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	262.00	
<b>11 Millie Rowell (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	57.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	87.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	118.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	155.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	200.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	27.60	228.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	259.30	
<b>12 Ella Minor (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	61.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	93.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	121.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	154.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	190.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			11.5	24.15	214.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	254.15	
<b>13 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	54.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	84.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	105.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	40.70	146.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	184.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	6.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	209.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	250.35	
<b>14 Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	63.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	94.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	123.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	158.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	188.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	29.00	217.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	247.95	
<b>15 Amelia Aldridge (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	81.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.0			17.0	28.90	110.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	135.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	171.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0			16.5	37.95	208.95	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	34.50	243.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	76.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	105.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	135.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	163.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	203.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	34.80	238.05	
<b>17 Kaylee Costlow (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	54.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	87.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	114.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	38.50	153.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	174.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	23.00	197.10	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	34.50	231.60	
<b>18 Nora Kosec (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	57.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	87.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	115.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	137.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	166.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	193.35	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	3.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	229.00	

## Womens 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>																	
<b>Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	40.5	48.60	48.60	
301B	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	7.5	40.0	48.00	96.60	
5152B	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	36.0	64.80	161.40	
107B	3	3.1	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.5			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	32.0	59.52	220.92	
405B	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	7.0	30.5	54.90	275.82	
<b>2 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>																	
<b>Nancy Trew (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	7.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	33.0	39.60	39.60	
5231D	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	30.5	36.60	76.20	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	31.0	50.22	126.42	
205C	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	29.5	49.56	175.98	
305C	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	29.5	49.56	225.54	
<b>3 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>																	
<b>Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	4.5	3.5			6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	28.5	34.20	34.20	
301B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	29.5	35.40	69.60	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	32.5	46.80	116.40	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	29.5	47.79	164.19	
5233D	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	33.0	47.52	211.71	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Womens 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Katie Martin (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Maia Pearson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
5231D	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	34.5	41.40	41.40	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	32.5	39.00	80.40	
205C	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	3.0	2.5			5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	25.5	42.84	123.24	
305C	3	2.8	1.0	0.5	4.0	3.5			0.5	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	12.5	21.00	144.24	
405C	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	32.0	51.84	196.08	
<b>5 Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
301B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	5.0	5.5			6.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	27.5	33.00	33.00	
5231D	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	68.40	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	27.5	39.60	108.00	
203B	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	26.0	34.32	142.32	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	26.5	42.93	185.25	
<b>6 Arielle Lobedicis (2009) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>																	
<b>Fiona Lobedicis (2007) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			7.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
403B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	33.5	40.20	76.20	
301B	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	31.0	35.34	111.54	
5233D	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	29.0	41.76	153.30	
205C	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	1.0	17.0	28.56	181.86	
<b>7 Iona Moffat (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
<b>Ella Minor (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	29.5	35.40	35.40	
301B	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	20.0	24.00	59.40	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.0	27.0	38.88	98.28	
403B	3	2.1	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	32.5	40.95	139.23	
5233D	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.5	28.5	41.04	180.27	
<b>8 Nora Kosec (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
<b>Kaylee Costlow (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	31.5	37.80	37.80	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	26.5	31.80	69.60	
105C	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	23.0	30.36	99.96	
403C	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	25.0	28.50	128.46	
5231D	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	30.0	36.00	164.46	
<b>9 Adelyn Jenk (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
<b>Brooke Woeslaw (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	28.0	33.60	33.60	
301B	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	25.0	30.00	63.60	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	22.5	32.40	96.00	
403C	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	25.0	28.50	124.50	
5132D	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	22.0	27.72	152.22	
<b>10 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>																	
<b>Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	28.0	33.60	33.60	
301B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	6.0	24.5	29.40	63.00	
5231D	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	27.5	33.00	96.00	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	26.0	37.44	133.44	
405C	3	2.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	133.44	1

## Mens 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #0</b>																	
<b>Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #0</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	37.0	44.40	44.40	
403B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	38.5	46.20	90.60	
5152B	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	7.5	7.5			5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	30.0	54.00	144.60	
107B	3	3.1	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	37.0	68.82	213.42	
305B	3	3.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.0			8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	38.0	68.40	281.82	
205B	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0			7.5	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.0	36.0	64.80	346.62	
<b>2 Ryder Hamann (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
<b>Mikolas Schwickert (2009) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
301B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	32.5	39.00	39.00	
5132D	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	30.0	36.00	75.00	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	4.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	29.0	41.76	116.76	
205C	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	30.0	50.40	167.16	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	4.5	4.0			5.5	5.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	28.5	46.17	213.33	
305C	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	213.33	1
<b>3 Carter Kov (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
<b>John Angelovic (2004) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	29.5	35.40	35.40	
403B	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	27.0	32.40	67.80	
107C	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	26.0	43.68	111.48	
205C	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	21.0	35.28	146.76	
305C	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	5.5	5.5			3.0	1.5	1.0	3.5	3.0	15.0	25.20	171.96	
5152B	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	5.5	6.0			3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	20.5	36.90	208.86	
<b>4 Max Schwickert (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
<b>Ashton Tomes (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	23.0	27.60	27.60	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	23.0	27.60	55.20	
5231D	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	3.0	26.0	31.20	86.40	
303C	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	23.5	28.20	114.60	
405C	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	22.0	35.64	150.24	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	6.0			4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	23.0	33.12	183.36	

## Womens Platform Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Andrea Spendolini Sireix (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>																	
<b>Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #0</b>																	
201B	10	2.0	9.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.5	37.5	45.00	45.00	
301B	10	2.0	8.5	9.0	7.0	8.0			8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	40.0	48.00	93.00	
107B	10	3.0	7.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			7.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	31.0	55.80	148.80	
407C	10	3.2	9.0	8.5	7.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	37.0	71.04	219.84	
5253B	10	3.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.5	36.0	69.12	288.96	
<b>2 Juliette John (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>																	
<b>Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>																	
201B	7.5	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	6.5			6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	34.5	41.40	41.40	
301B	7.5	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			6.5	4.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	33.0	39.60	81.00	
107B	10	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	30.0	54.00	135.00	
407C	10	3.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	21.5	41.28	176.28	
5233D	5	2.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	30.5	45.75	222.03	

## Mens Platform Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens Platform Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Thomas Daley (1994) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>																
	<b>Noah Williams (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>																
403B	10	2.0	9.5	9.5	9.0	9.0			8.5	9.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	44.5	53.40	53.40	
5231D	10	2.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5			9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	43.0	51.60	105.00	
407C	10	3.2	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	40.5	77.76	182.76	
207B	10	3.6	9.5	10.0	9.0	9.5			9.0	10.0	9.0	10.0	9.5	47.5	102.60	285.36	
307C	10	3.4	9.5	9.5	8.5	9.0			9.0	9.0	9.5	9.5	9.5	46.5	94.86	380.22	
109C	10	3.7	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5			8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	42.5	94.35	474.57	
<b>2</b>	<b>Noah Penman (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #0</b>																
	<b>Jorden Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>																
403B	10	2.0	8.5	9.0	7.5	7.5			7.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	38.0	45.60	45.60	
301B	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	31.5	37.80	83.40	
105B	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	35.5	51.12	134.52	
405C	5	3.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	32.5	60.45	194.97	
205C	5	3.0	7.0	5.5	7.5	7.0			6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	33.5	60.30	255.27	
5253B	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	32.5	62.40	317.67	
<b>3</b>	<b>Tanner Lange (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>																
	<b>Zeke Raybourn (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>																
301B	5	2.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	25.5	30.60	30.60	
103B	5	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	35.0	42.00	72.60	
105C	5	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	30.5	43.92	116.52	
403C	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	26.5	34.98	151.50	
5231D	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	3.5	24.0	30.24	181.74	
612B	5	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	181.74	1

## Womens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	48.00	48.00	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	52.00	100.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	48.30	148.30	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		22.0	52.80	201.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0		21.5	55.90	257.00	
<b>2</b>	<b>Desharne Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0		22.0	52.80	52.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5		20.5	53.30	106.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		21.5	49.45	155.55	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	199.95	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	45.50	245.45	
<b>3</b>	<b>Tilly Brown (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		21.0	50.40	50.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	58.50	108.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	49.50	158.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	29.90	188.30	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		21.5	51.60	239.90	
<b>4</b>	<b>Bruna Huljev (2004) -- KSV Nemo #0</b>												
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	45.10	45.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5		17.0	44.20	89.30	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	3.5		13.5	32.40	121.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	47.15	168.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	218.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Oona Abbema (2002) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	48.00	48.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	39.00	87.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	46.00	133.00	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	161.80	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.0		18.5	48.10	209.90	
<b>6 Barbara Bartolic (2005) -- KSV Nemo #0</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	37.95	37.95	
5331D	Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	40.70	78.65	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	120.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	50.70	171.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	34.80	206.15	
<b>7 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0		18.0	37.80	37.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		18.0	30.60	68.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	46.00	114.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	44.20	158.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	204.20	

## Group A Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	36.00	68.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5		21.5	40.85	108.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.0	39.90	148.75	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	38.85	187.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	40.60	228.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.0	43.20	271.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	313.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	44.40	357.80	
<b>2 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	37.80	37.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	29.25	67.05	
201A	Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	38.00	105.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	27.00	132.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	164.05	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	49.00	213.05	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	42.00	255.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	303.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	48.00	351.65	
<b>3 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #0</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.5	38.85	68.45	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	34.20	102.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	142.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	38.85	181.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		19.0	45.60	227.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	41.85	268.85	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.5	28.75	297.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	346.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4= Kitty Smith (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	63.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	32.30	96.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	133.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	169.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	211.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	250.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	293.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	341.15	
<b>4= Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	71.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	33.30	104.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	137.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	181.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	43.40	225.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	272.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	311.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	341.15	
<b>6 Maia Pearson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	68.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	103.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	132.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	169.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	214.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	254.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	294.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	340.90	
<b>7 Katie Martin (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	34.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	63.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	36.90	100.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	134.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	167.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	210.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	244.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	46.20	290.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	339.75	
<b>8 Fiona Lobedicis (2007) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	39.90	69.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	109.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	130.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	164.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	47.25	211.55	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	45.00	256.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	5.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	30.80	287.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	336.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	72.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	104.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	135.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	40.95	176.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	216.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	26.45	242.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	281.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	42.00	323.05	
<b>10 Iona Moffat (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	65.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	94.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	127.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	164.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	197.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	236.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	283.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	323.00	
<b>11 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	25.20	68.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	97.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	122.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	156.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	199.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	47.25	246.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	29.90	276.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	311.65	
<b>12 Jaime Gilbert (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	65.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	91.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	124.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	160.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	38.40	199.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	47.25	246.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.5			9.5	26.60	273.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	35.00	308.20	
<b>13 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	60.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	92.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	119.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	155.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	194.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	236.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	270.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	307.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Lois Kasperkowicz (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	68.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	105.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	3.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	136.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	170.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	204.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	238.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	278.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	302.15	
<b>15 Nancy Trew (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	58.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	87.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	122.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	156.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	43.20	199.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5			8.5	23.80	223.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	257.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	294.20	
<b>16 Claire Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	5.5	4.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	57.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	89.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	119.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	155.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	188.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	227.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	260.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	293.35	
<b>17 Brooke Woeslaw (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	85.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	109.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	140.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	172.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	199.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	231.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	264.20	
<b>18 Lana Webb (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	64.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	93.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	122.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	160.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0			7.5	22.50	183.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	22.40	205.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	40.60	246.25	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.5	3.5	1.5	1.5	2.0			5.0	15.00	261.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19 Jurja Beganović (2006) -- KSV Nemo</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	59.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	86.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	118.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	150.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	183.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	222.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	2.5	1.5	1.0	0.5			3.5	9.80	231.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5			1.5	4.50	236.45	
<b>20 Adelyn Jenk (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	57.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	80.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	103.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	22.05	125.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	153.15	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	177.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	1.5	2.0			7.0	14.00	191.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	228.35	

## Group A Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	39.20	39.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.5	40.85	80.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	116.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	7.5			25.0	52.50	169.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	55.80	225.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	6.0			22.0	61.60	286.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	55.35	342.20	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	405.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0			27.0	75.60	480.80	
<b>2 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			25.0	40.00	40.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	78.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5			25.5	51.00	129.95	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	47.25	177.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	57.40	234.60	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	41.25	275.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	51.15	327.00	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	56.00	383.00	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	57.60	440.60	
<b>3 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			24.5	49.00	49.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	42.30	91.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	39.90	131.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	42.75	173.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	214.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	46.40	260.95	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	51.60	312.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	60.45	373.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	37.50	410.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group A Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Max Hill (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	69.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	42.75	112.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	42.75	154.80	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	209.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	46.40	255.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	289.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	324.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	366.35	
<b>5 Ashton Tomes (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	54.60	
202A Back Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	80.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	114.55	
302C Reverse Somersault	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	7.0			16.0	25.60	140.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	163.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	205.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	41.60	247.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	33.75	281.30	
<b>6 Carter Kov (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	62.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	86.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	18.40	105.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	140.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	29.90	170.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	210.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	2.0	1.5	3.0	2.5	3.5			7.5	20.25	230.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	5.5			11.0	19.80	250.75	

## Group C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	36.90	72.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	105.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	135.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	37.80	173.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	212.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	250.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	287.00	
<b>2 Will Heath (2010) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	70.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	103.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	132.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	166.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	204.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	244.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	278.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Tanner Lange (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	78.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	103.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	125.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	160.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	1.5			6.5	18.20	178.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	214.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	39.15	253.95	
<b>4 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	62.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	94.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	117.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	150.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	190.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	218.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	31.20	249.65	
<b>5 Romeo Lobedicis (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	54.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	83.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	4.5			17.5	31.50	115.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	148.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	148.15	1
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	184.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	28.35	212.50	
<b>6 Tommy Lapidario (2012) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	44.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	64.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	84.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.0	22.00	106.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	137.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	161.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	187.50	
<b>7 Asher Lindsley (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	49.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.0			9.0	16.20	65.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	85.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	109.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	135.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	24.70	160.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	1.5	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.5			5.0	11.00	171.45	
<b>8 Ishan Khisti (2013) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	36.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	22.10	58.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	1.5	2.5	3.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	10.80	69.35	
5321D Reverse Somersault ½ Twist	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	69.35	1
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5			9.0	19.80	89.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	1.0	1.5	0.5	1.0	1.5			3.5	7.00	96.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	23.75	119.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Mikolas Schwickert (2009) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	74.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	42.75	117.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	159.45	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	44.10	203.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	260.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	314.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	56.00	370.85	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	47.85	418.70	
<b>2 Adam Tearle (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	77.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	36.00	113.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	152.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	185.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	56.00	241.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	36.40	278.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.5	54.60	332.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	56.70	389.35	
<b>3 Zeke Raybourn (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	69.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	5.5			19.5	35.10	104.60	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	147.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	184.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	33.75	218.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	30.80	249.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	47.60	296.85	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			18.5	51.80	348.65	
<b>4 Noah Underwood (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	60.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	97.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	134.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	174.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	214.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	263.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	37.80	301.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	342.15	
<b>5 Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	43.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	72.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	37.80	110.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	149.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	184.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	220.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	263.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	297.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	334.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	75.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	104.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			15.0	28.50	133.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	172.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	208.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	247.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	44.80	292.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	332.05	
<b>7 Ryder Hamann (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	33.25	93.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	132.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	171.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	220.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	246.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	288.60	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	329.20	
<b>8 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	41.00	41.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	69.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	101.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	135.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	169.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	206.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	256.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	293.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	27.00	320.80	
<b>9 Lars van Hilten (2008) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	64.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	93.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	126.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	160.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	203.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	251.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.0			11.0	30.80	281.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	317.80	
<b>10 Andrei Golovatii (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	70.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	99.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	133.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	170.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	213.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.5	19.55	233.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	273.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	40.50	314.20	

## Group C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	69.75	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	101.25	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	135.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	177.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	29.90	207.35	
<b>2 Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	78.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	113.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	147.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	41.25	188.30	
<b>3 Trisha Lapidario (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	46.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	67.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	91.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	123.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	149.40	

## Group B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Phoebe Morgan (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	66.15	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	96.75	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	131.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	180.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	229.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	276.05	
<b>2 Juliette John (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	59.25	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	97.05	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	126.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	51.00	177.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	38.40	215.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	59.20	275.10	
<b>3 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	64.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	96.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	130.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	174.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	223.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	40.00	263.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	40.85	97.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	127.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	166.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	205.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	257.65	
<b>5 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	72.55	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	29.45	102.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	131.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	168.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	39.20	207.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	249.65	
<b>6 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	70.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	97.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	132.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	169.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	28.75	198.70	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	242.10	
<b>7 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	38.70	70.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	107.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	138.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	33.75	172.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	209.40	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	28.80	238.20	
<b>8 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	21.60	53.05	2
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	89.35	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	124.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	30.00	154.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	194.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	227.65	
<b>9 Arielle Lobedicis (2009) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	63.45	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	91.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	120.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	33.60	154.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	186.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	226.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	75.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	103.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	122.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	154.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	31.20	186.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	40.50	226.60	
<b>11 Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	56.85	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	85.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	111.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	143.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	25.30	169.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	200.55	
<b>12 Ella Minor (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	54.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	77.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	100.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	126.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	154.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	183.30	
<b>13 Nora Kosec (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	78.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	103.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	22.05	125.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	22.50	147.55	
302C Reverse Somersault	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	172.35	

## Mens 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	57.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	78.20	135.20	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	75.25	210.45	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	83.60	294.05	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	78.75	372.80	
5156B Forward 2½ Somersaults Triple Twist	3	3.9	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	44.85	417.65	
<b>2 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #0</b>													
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	78.20	78.20	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	70.00	148.20	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	57.80	206.00	
5156B Forward 2½ Somersaults Triple Twist	3	3.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	72.15	278.15	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	60.80	338.95	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	3	3.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			19.5	70.20	409.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Daniel Goodfellow (1996) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0		23.0	78.20	78.20	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5		22.5	76.50	154.70	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	66.50	221.20	
5156B	Forward 2½ Somersaults Triple Twist	3	3.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.5	60.45	281.65	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	64.60	346.25	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	3	3.6	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	45.00	391.25	
<b>4 Matthew Dixon (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	62.00	62.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0		21.0	63.00	125.00	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	68.00	193.00	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	61.25	254.25	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	8.0		23.0	78.20	332.45	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	3	3.6	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	54.00	386.45	
<b>5 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.5	45.90	45.90	
5337D	Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	57.75	103.65	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	64.75	168.40	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	67.50	235.90	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	61.20	297.10	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0		19.5	74.10	371.20	
<b>6 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5		21.0	63.00	63.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	67.50	130.50	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		11.5	40.25	170.75	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5		22.0	68.20	238.95	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0		9.5	36.10	275.05	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0		23.5	79.90	354.95	
<b>7 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	58.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5		21.5	66.65	125.15	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	46.50	171.65	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5		16.5	49.50	221.15	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	61.50	282.65	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	59.50	342.15	
<b>8 David Ledinski (2004) -- KSV Nemo #0</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	45.00	45.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	103.50	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	54.40	157.90	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	55.80	213.70	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.5	58.50	272.20	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5		22.5	67.50	339.70	
<b>9 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	57.00	57.00	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	60.00	117.00	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.5	66.65	183.65	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0		8.5	25.50	209.15	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	61.25	270.40	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	61.20	331.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Mens 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Oscar Willcox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	51.15	97.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	54.00	151.95	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	28.50	180.45	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	43.50	223.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	58.50	282.45	
<b>11 Archie Waines (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	51.80	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	39.00	90.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	32.20	123.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	169.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	221.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	278.00	
<b>12 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	51.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	110.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	1.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	20.15	130.25	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	37.50	167.75	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	46.50	214.25	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			20.5	61.50	275.75	
<b>13 Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	31.00	31.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	60.00	91.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.5	49.50	140.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	188.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	40.50	228.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	274.20	
<b>14 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	48.00	48.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	36.00	84.00	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	49.30	133.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	37.50	170.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	48.05	218.85	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	36.00	254.85	
<b>15 John Angelovic (2004) -- Arizona USA</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	49.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	90.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	40.50	130.50	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	5.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	40.25	170.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	48.05	218.80	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	20.40	239.20	
<b>16 Alex Burton (2004) -- Arizona USA</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	29.40	29.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	25.50	54.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	85.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	25.20	111.15	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	144.75	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	42.00	186.75	

## Group C Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Will Heath (2010) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	200.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	241.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	283.50	
<b>2 Tanner Lange (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	211.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	251.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			10.5	28.35	280.15	
<b>3 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	38.40	212.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.0			15.0	30.00	242.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	278.00	
<b>4 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	178.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	37.00	215.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	36.00	251.45	
<b>5 Romeo Lobedicis (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5			8.0	22.40	170.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.5			14.0	33.60	204.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	250.05	
<b>6 Asher Lindsley (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	136.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5			10.5	19.95	156.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.0			10.5	23.10	179.90	
<b>7 Tommy Lapidario (2012) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	139.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	2.5			5.5	11.00	150.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	176.70	
<b>8 Ishan Khisti (2013) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	95.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.5			7.5	15.00	110.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			12.5	23.75	134.50	

## Group B Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Mikolas Schwickert (2009) -- Arizona USA</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	252.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	303.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	51.80	355.75	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	52.20	407.95	
<b>2 Zeke Raybourn (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	222.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	42.00	264.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	6.5			23.0	64.40	328.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	376.50	
<b>3 Noah Underwood (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	212.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	49.00	261.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	310.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	54.00	364.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Finn McFarlane (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	233.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	287.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	327.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	33.60	360.80	
<b>5 Ryder Hamann (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	215.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	266.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	48.60	314.95	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	358.35	
<b>6 Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	218.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	258.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	294.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.5			17.0	42.50	336.95	
<b>7 Adam Tearle (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.0			4.5	12.60	198.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	36.40	234.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.5			12.5	35.00	269.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	320.95	
<b>8 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	203.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	246.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	32.40	278.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	311.35	

## Group C Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	175.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	216.45	
<b>2 Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	147.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	36.25	183.30	
<b>3 Trisha Lapidario (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	120.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	157.10	

## Group B Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	172.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	211.25	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	64.40	275.65	
<b>2 Scarlet D'Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	184.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	51.60	235.95	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	271.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Phoebe Morgan (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			12.5	33.75	165.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	211.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	52.00	263.90	
<b>4 Juliette John (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	51.00	177.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	36.80	214.30	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	43.20	257.50	
<b>5 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	169.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	213.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	254.65	
<b>6 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	171.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	213.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.5			12.5	33.75	246.75	
<b>7 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	167.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	27.00	194.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	40.00	234.70	
<b>8 Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	162.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	31.20	193.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	32.40	226.20	

## Group A Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	218.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	269.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	316.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	365.70	
<b>2 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	232.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	269.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	49.50	319.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	365.65	
<b>3 Katie Martin (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	217.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	267.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	302.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	354.50	
<b>4 Maia Pearson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	212.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	258.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	300.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	353.40	
<b>5 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	223.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	254.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	295.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	347.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	214.45	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	4.5		17.0	40.80	255.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	37.80	293.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.5	51.60	344.65	
<b>7 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	209.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	49.95	259.45	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	44.80	304.25	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	29.40	333.65	
<b>8 Fiona Lobedicis (2007) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	43.20	207.50	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.5		6.5	19.50	227.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	2.5		11.5	32.20	259.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	302.40	

## Group A Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.5		22.0	68.20	237.65	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	35.00	272.65	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	28.35	301.00	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	9.5	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.5		27.0	75.60	376.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	9.0	9.0	9.0	10.0	9.0		27.0	75.60	452.20	
<b>2 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.5		26.0	72.80	250.00	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		16.5	54.45	304.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	3.0	4.0	2.5	2.5	2.5		8.0	24.80	329.25	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.5	59.20	388.45	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	43.20	431.65	
<b>3 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.5	57.40	231.35	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5		22.0	63.80	295.15	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	49.20	344.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	54.25	398.60	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0		11.0	33.00	431.60	
<b>4 Max Hill (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0		21.5	55.90	210.70	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	2.0	3.0	1.0	3.0	2.5		7.5	21.75	232.45	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5		18.0	50.40	282.85	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	33.75	316.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	31.05	347.65	
<b>5 Ashton Tomes (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
302C	Reverse Somersault	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5		10.0	16.00	130.55	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	22.10	152.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	188.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	41.60	230.25	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	41.25	271.50	

## Mens 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #0</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	79.90	79.90	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.5			26.0	91.00	170.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.5	9.0			25.5	86.70	257.60	
5156B Forward 2½ Somersaults Triple Twist	3	3.9	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	76.05	333.65	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	64.60	398.25	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	3	3.6	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	68.40	466.65	
<b>2 Daniel Goodfellow (1996) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	78.20	78.20	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	81.60	159.80	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	84.00	243.80	
5156B Forward 2½ Somersaults Triple Twist	3	3.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	81.90	325.70	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			17.0	64.60	390.30	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	3	3.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	64.80	455.10	
<b>3 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	78.20	78.20	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	73.50	151.70	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	68.25	219.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	66.00	285.95	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.5	8.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	69.70	355.65	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	49.40	405.05	
<b>4 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	63.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.0	66.00	129.00	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.5	7.5	7.5	5.5	5.0			18.5	64.75	193.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	69.75	263.50	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	68.40	331.90	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	71.40	403.30	
<b>5 Matthew Dixon (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	68.20	68.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	61.50	129.70	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	74.80	204.50	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5			23.0	80.50	285.00	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	71.40	356.40	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	3	3.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	43.20	399.60	
<b>6 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	66.00	66.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	72.85	138.85	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	63.00	201.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	263.35	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	8.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	318.85	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	66.30	385.15	
<b>7 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	67.50	67.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	5.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0			19.0	64.60	132.10	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	5.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	63.00	195.10	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	72.20	267.30	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	49.00	316.30	
5156B Forward 2½ Somersaults Triple Twist	3	3.9	5.0	3.5	6.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	48.75	365.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 David Ledinski (2004) -- KSV Nemo #0</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	64.50	64.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	52.50	117.00	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	62.90	179.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	60.45	240.35	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	33.00	273.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	63.00	336.35	

## Group A Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ollie Heath (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.5			22.0	35.20	73.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	119.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	8.0	6.5	8.0	8.5			23.0	43.70	162.90	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	199.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	256.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	58.80	315.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	373.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	64.40	438.35	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	62.35	500.70	
<b>2 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	77.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	111.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	50.40	161.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	199.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	253.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			17.0	51.00	304.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	354.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	44.95	398.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	48.00	446.95	
<b>3 Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	66.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	36.10	102.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	137.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	173.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	213.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	269.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	315.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			17.0	47.60	363.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	418.40	
<b>4 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	73.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	110.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	150.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	192.55	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	32.55	225.10	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	274.60	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	46.50	321.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	49.00	370.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	45.00	415.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	71.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	108.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.0	34.20	143.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	178.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	52.50	231.30	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	60.45	291.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.0			11.0	30.80	322.55	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	48.00	370.55	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	43.50	414.05	
<b>6 Matthew Hibbert (2006) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	39.90	77.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	106.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	145.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	183.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	235.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	37.20	272.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			8.5	25.50	298.35	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	42.00	340.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	58.05	398.40	
<b>7 Jorden Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.0	35.20	70.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	42.30	113.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	40.85	154.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	45.15	199.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	238.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	40.50	278.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	28.00	306.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	351.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	31.50	383.15	
<b>8 Max Hill (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	71.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	106.55	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	135.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	176.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.0	44.80	221.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	267.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	307.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	30.80	337.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	36.00	373.90	
<b>9 Theo Stevens (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	33.60	70.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	100.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	40.85	140.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	181.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	227.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	34.10	261.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	292.65	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	39.00	331.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	42.00	373.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group A Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Daan Willemen (2006) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			18.0	34.20	65.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	95.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	129.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	167.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	213.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	251.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	28.00	279.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	313.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	43.50	356.55	
<b>11 Carter Kov (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	2.5	5.0	3.0			10.0	18.00	18.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	47.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	73.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	103.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	140.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	177.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	218.30	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	263.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.5			11.5	32.20	295.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	36.00	331.30	
<b>12 Max Schwickert (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	51.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	78.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	116.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	142.35	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	167.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	32.40	199.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	228.95	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	253.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	29.70	282.80	
<b>13 Ashton Tomes (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	49.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	24.70	74.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	105.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	136.25	
203A Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	169.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	203.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	0.5	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.0			3.5	7.00	210.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	33.75	244.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	32.20	276.40	
<b>14 Erik Nerdin (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	18.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	43.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	71.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	90.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	119.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	17.10	136.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	168.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	187.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	215.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.0	3.5	2.0	3.0			8.0	17.60	233.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Noah Penman (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (withdrew) #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	72.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	109.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	148.30	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	148.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	148.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	148.30	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	148.30	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	148.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	148.30	

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	68.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	97.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	130.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	167.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	207.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	40.25	248.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	36.25	284.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	43.20	327.45	
<b>2 Lana Webb (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	56.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	78.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	109.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	147.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	189.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	237.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	281.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	45.50	326.50	
<b>3 Fiona Lobedicis (2007) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	58.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	99.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	127.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	157.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	35.10	192.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	234.75	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	274.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	46.00	320.35	
<b>4 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	63.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	95.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	129.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	167.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	28.60	196.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	37.50	233.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	268.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	308.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	60.15	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.5	29.75	89.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	117.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			11.5	25.30	143.20	2
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	182.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	222.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	40.25	262.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	304.65	
<b>6 Nancy Trew (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	57.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	76.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	105.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	138.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	174.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	37.95	212.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	256.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	298.85	
<b>7 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	59.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	93.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	124.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	158.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	196.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	230.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	267.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	298.20	
<b>8 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	61.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	93.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	122.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	163.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	193.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	229.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	263.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	296.00	
<b>9 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	62.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	93.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	120.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	154.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	188.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	215.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	39.60	255.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	295.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	65.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	96.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	122.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	148.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	190.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	31.20	221.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	259.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	33.35	292.55	
<b>11 Iona Moffat (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	83.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	111.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	151.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	188.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	31.05	219.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	263.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	288.65	
<b>12 Maia Pearson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	58.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	85.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	113.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	151.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	37.95	188.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	38.85	227.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	268.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	16.80	285.40	
<b>13= Jaime Gilbert (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	52.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	77.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	104.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	136.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	178.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	215.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	254.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	282.85	
<b>13= Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- Star Diving Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.0	4.0			10.5	17.85	17.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	47.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	79.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	106.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	135.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	171.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	208.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	239.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	282.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Lois Kasperkowicz (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	59.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	90.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	116.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	140.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	176.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	209.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	246.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	275.40	
<b>16 Elizabeth Hart (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	60.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	80.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	113.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	147.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	189.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	228.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	20.70	249.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	272.65	
<b>17 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	57.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	88.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	118.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	42.50	160.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	198.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	198.70	1
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	24.70	223.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	264.20	
<b>18 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	83.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	109.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	140.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	177.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	29.90	207.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			8.0	19.20	226.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	32.50	259.25	
<b>19 Lucy Parker (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	65.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	95.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	16.15	112.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	139.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	25.30	164.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	205.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	230.55	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	27.60	258.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20 Jurja Beganović (2006) -- KSV Nemo</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	53.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	79.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	108.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	138.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	178.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	32.50	210.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	231.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.5			8.0	19.20	250.85	
<b>21 Adelyn Jenk (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	53.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	82.55	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	106.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	127.75	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	159.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	186.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	218.85	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	249.90	
<b>22 Brooke Woeslaw (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	42.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	67.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	92.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	125.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	146.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	176.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	212.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	247.25	
<b>23 Katie Martin (2006) -- Plymouth Diving (withdrew)</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	60.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	87.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	118.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	156.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	196.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.0	23.00	219.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	0.5	2.0	2.0	1.5			5.5	13.20	233.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	233.00	
<b>24 Ruby Taylor-Ross (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (withdrew)</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

## Group C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	68.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	100.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	133.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	164.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	213.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	252.45	

### 2 Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving #0

403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	68.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	29.70	97.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	127.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	157.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.5			16.0	38.40	196.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	231.00	

### 3 Yuna Hulkenberg (2010) -- Aquarijn Diving Team

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	58.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	90.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	122.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	155.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	38.40	193.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	223.80	

### 4 Trisha Lapidario (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	51.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	71.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	2.5	4.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	89.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.5	3.0	4.0	2.0	3.5			9.0	18.90	108.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.5	1.0	2.0	0.5	1.0			2.5	6.00	114.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	139.55	

## Group B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Caitlyn Coster (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	74.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	109.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	139.75	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	178.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	233.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	290.60	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	36.00	326.60	
<b>2 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	68.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	97.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	42.00	139.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	169.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	210.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	260.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	42.00	302.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	68.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	100.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	133.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	171.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	213.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	258.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	301.25	
<b>4 Arielle Lobedicis (2009) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	72.15	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	111.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	144.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	177.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	217.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	259.15	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	300.40	
<b>5 Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	64.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	94.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	131.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	167.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	212.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	256.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			13.0	28.60	285.20	
<b>6 Phoebe Morgan (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	72.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	110.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	144.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	179.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	214.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	236.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	279.80	
<b>7 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	65.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	29.70	95.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	32.30	127.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	35.70	163.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	204.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			7.5	21.00	225.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	276.35	
<b>8 Kaylee Costlow (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	61.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	36.10	97.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	121.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	161.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	198.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	230.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	274.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	32.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	62.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	95.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	127.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	163.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	199.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.5	26.60	226.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	267.15	
<b>10 Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	65.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	97.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	128.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	167.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	201.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	32.20	234.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	5.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	265.15	
<b>11 Millie Rowell (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	51.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	83.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	120.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	150.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	193.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	229.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	261.80	
<b>12 Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	67.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	98.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	129.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	167.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	25.30	192.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	229.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	260.90	
<b>13 Ella Minor (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	60.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	92.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	124.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	156.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	201.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	20.90	222.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	38.40	260.50	
<b>14 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	67.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	94.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	36.10	130.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	163.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	191.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.0	25.20	216.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	259.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Jessica Nearn (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	60.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	88.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	126.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	164.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	199.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	241.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	18.20	259.30	
<b>16 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	52.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	22.80	75.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	110.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	146.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	182.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	213.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	257.60	
<b>17 Nora Kosec (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	54.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	85.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	110.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	141.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	162.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	193.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	229.10	
<b>18 Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	52.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			13.5	24.30	77.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	106.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	136.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	163.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	197.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	218.10	

## Womens Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #0</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	61.50	61.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	56.00	117.50	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	67.20	184.70	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	7.0			15.5	49.60	234.30	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	70.40	304.70	
<b>2 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	51.25	51.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			21.5	49.45	100.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	141.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	192.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	60.45	252.80	

## Group C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	66.35	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	102.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	131.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	170.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	204.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	50.40	255.25	
<b>2 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	78.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			19.5	40.95	119.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	159.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			21.5	43.00	202.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	36.30	238.45	
<b>3 Will Heath (2010) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	60.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	94.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	121.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	157.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	205.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			10.5	28.35	233.65	
<b>4 Tanner Lange (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	81.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	32.00	113.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	29.40	143.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	43.75	186.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	41.85	228.75	
<b>5 Luke Raggett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	69.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	92.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	4.0			16.5	29.70	122.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	154.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	196.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	228.40	
<b>6 Romeo Lobedicis (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	52.30	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	86.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	1.5	1.5	1.0	2.0	2.0			5.0	9.00	95.50	2
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	123.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	18.90	142.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	179.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Asher Lindsley (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	51.15	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	69.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	24.15	93.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			7.5	18.00	111.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	137.90	
202A Back Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	163.40	
<b>8 Tommy Lapidario (2012) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	21.70	48.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	61.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	75.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	93.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	117.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.5	25.20	143.15	

## Group B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Mikolas Schwickert (2009) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	67.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	111.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	149.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	42.55	191.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	36.25	227.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	55.35	283.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	326.45	
<b>2 Noah Underwood (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	66.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	86.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	44.65	131.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	46.20	177.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	40.30	217.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	52.70	270.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	318.25	
<b>3 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.0			22.5	40.50	70.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			22.0	41.80	112.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	153.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	196.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	239.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	275.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	314.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	39.90	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	97.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	134.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	164.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	52.65	217.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	49.00	266.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	310.45	
<b>5 Zeke Raybourn (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	5.0			10.0	17.00	75.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	111.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	28.35	140.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	39.15	179.35	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	229.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	36.00	265.75	
<b>6 Ryder Hamann (2008) -- Arizona USA (withdrew)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

## Mens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
413B Inward Flying 1½ Somersaults	1	2.9	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	58.00	58.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	5.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	119.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			23.0	73.60	193.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.3	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.0	82.50	275.60	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.2	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	76.80	352.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	8.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	78.20	430.60	
<b>2 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	58.50	58.50	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	64.50	123.00	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	56.00	179.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	67.50	246.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	36.00	282.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	60.45	342.95	
<b>3 Matthew Dixon (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	57.20	57.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	69.00	126.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	183.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	37.50	220.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	67.20	287.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	49.60	337.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	62.40	62.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	57.35	119.75	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	39.00	158.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.5		12.5	37.50	196.25	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	63.00	259.25	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0		23.0	69.00	328.25	
<b>5 Oscar Willcox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0		22.5	58.50	58.50	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	44.85	103.35	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	52.50	155.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	49.20	205.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	57.35	262.40	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	54.60	317.00	
<b>6 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	48.10	48.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	52.70	100.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	63.00	163.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	46.00	209.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5		16.5	49.50	259.30	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	50.70	310.00	
<b>7 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5		20.5	49.20	49.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	46.80	96.00	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	51.00	147.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	40.25	187.25	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	36.00	223.25	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	52.00	275.25	
<b>8 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	50.70	50.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	36.80	87.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.5	28.50	116.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	48.05	164.05	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	51.00	215.05	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	52.00	267.05	
<b>9 Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.5	53.30	53.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	95.30	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	49.45	144.75	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	37.50	182.25	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	31.20	213.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	41.85	255.30	
<b>10 Archie Waines (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0		21.5	51.60	51.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0		10.5	27.30	78.90	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	37.50	116.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	41.40	157.80	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	199.80	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.5	45.50	245.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 John Angelovic (2004) -- Arizona USA</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		15.0	34.50	34.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	40.50	75.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	33.00	108.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	51.15	159.15	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	49.50	208.65	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5		10.5	33.60	242.25	
<b>12 Alex Burton (2004) -- Arizona USA</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	39.60	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	75.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	115.50	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0		12.0	27.60	143.10	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.5		7.0	21.00	164.10	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0		12.0	36.00	200.10	

## Group C Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		20.0	48.00	212.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0		17.5	38.50	251.25	
<b>2 Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		16.5	39.60	197.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	237.00	
<b>3 Yuna Hulkenberg (2010) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5		11.5	27.60	183.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	3.0		6.0	12.00	195.00	
<b>4 Trisha Lapidario (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	5.0		11.5	27.60	136.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5		7.0	14.00	150.15	

## Group B Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Arielle Lobedicis (2009) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	220.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	46.20	266.95	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	46.25	313.20	
<b>2 Caitlyn Coster (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	220.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	32.20	252.80	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0		15.5	46.50	299.30	
<b>3 Alice Bilton (2009) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	205.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0		16.0	43.20	248.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	293.90	
<b>4 Phoebe Morgan (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	222.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.0		10.5	29.40	251.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	41.85	293.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Scarlet D`Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	213.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	47.25	260.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	2.0			8.5	23.80	284.70	
<b>6 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	198.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	35.00	233.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	278.95	
<b>7 Kaylee Costlow (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	198.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0			13.5	25.65	223.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	270.55	
<b>8 Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	167.65	1
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	22.95	190.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	223.60	

## Group C Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tanner Lange (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.5	54.60	168.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	46.25	214.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	257.80	
<b>2 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	170.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	200.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	50.40	251.25	
<b>3 Will Heath (2010) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	161.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	208.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	244.55	
<b>4 Luke Raggett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	48.40	171.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	208.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	35.10	243.15	
<b>5 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	160.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	37.00	197.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	41.80	239.15	
<b>6 Romeo Lobedicis (2010) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	130.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	161.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	194.80	
<b>7 Asher Lindsley (2010) -- Arizona USA</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	125.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	154.50	
202A Back Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	182.55	
<b>8 Tommy Lapidario (2012) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	100.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	100.60	1
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	140.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group B Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Mikolas Schwickert (2009) -- Arizona USA</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	184.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	50.00	234.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	290.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	62.10	352.20	
<b>2 Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	181.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	224.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	272.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	315.20	
<b>3 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	196.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	234.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	271.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.5			20.0	42.00	313.85	
<b>4 Noah Underwood (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	169.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	35.10	204.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	48.05	252.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	301.40	
<b>5 Zeke Raybourn (2008) -- Arizona USA</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.5	5.5			18.5	49.95	161.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	39.15	200.95	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	248.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	31.50	280.05	

## Group A Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ollie Heath (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	49.95	249.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			21.0	58.80	308.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	57.40	365.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	63.00	428.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			20.5	61.50	490.30	
<b>2 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	56.70	255.90	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	58.50	314.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	361.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	42.00	403.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	36.00	439.20	
<b>3 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	248.35	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	302.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	31.50	333.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	385.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	52.50	438.15	
<b>4 Matthew Hibbert (2006) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	57.00	240.15	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	55.80	295.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	22.50	318.45	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	51.00	369.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	426.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		11.5	34.50	234.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	52.50	286.50	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.0		14.0	42.00	328.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	46.50	375.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	48.00	423.00	
<b>6 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	48.00	226.80	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	55.80	282.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5		12.5	35.00	317.60	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	49.50	367.10	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	54.00	421.10	
<b>7 Max Hill (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	50.40	227.35	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	5.0	3.5		10.5	29.40	256.75	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	25.20	281.95	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		15.0	45.00	326.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	44.55	371.50	
<b>8 Ross Tynan (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	211.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0		12.0	33.60	244.75	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	5.0	3.0		10.0	28.00	272.75	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5		15.0	42.00	314.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	47.25	362.00	

## Super Dave Team Event

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Big Ben &amp; Little John (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	66.00	66.00	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	47.25	113.25	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	67.20	180.45	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.5		19.0	60.80	241.25	
<b>2 Oscizy &amp; Andizy (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		16.5	49.50	49.50	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	5.0		10.5	31.50	81.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	63.00	144.00	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	9.5		30.0	96.00	240.00	
<b>3 Sugar &amp; Spice (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	49.20	49.20	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.0		21.0	63.00	112.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0		19.5	42.90	155.10	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	9.5		30.0	84.00	239.10	
<b>4 Shrek &amp; Donkey (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	55.50	55.50	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5		22.5	67.50	123.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		15.5	37.20	160.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.0	59.40	219.60	
<b>5 ICK . (965 ) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.5	51.80	51.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	101.00	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0		23.0	62.10	163.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	55.35	218.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Super Dave Team Event

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Southend Dream Team (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0		22.5	67.50	67.50	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	48.00	115.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	32.20	147.70	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	57.40	205.10	
<b>7 Fishy &amp; Colly (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0		13.0	39.00	39.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	6.0		14.5	40.60	79.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0		19.5	54.60	134.20	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	65.60	199.80	
<b>8 SD -Slay (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5		22.0	46.20	46.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	54.00	100.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	50.40	150.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	195.00	
<b>9 Giegelende Schoonspringers (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	8.0		22.0	66.00	66.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	28.80	94.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	50.40	145.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		18.0	39.60	184.80	
<b>10 Noah's Ark and the Animals (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5		21.0	58.80	58.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0		11.0	33.00	91.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	37.20	129.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	54.60	183.60	
<b>11 Water Birds (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	56.00	56.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	86.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	45.90	131.90	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	46.25	178.15	
<b>12 Ola Ijsjes-Eters (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.0	40.80	40.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	48.00	88.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	124.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	43.20	167.70	
<b>13 Crazy Cannucks (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	44.40	44.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	87.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	132.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	35.65	167.65	
<b>14 Ashlee . (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	39.60	39.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.0	43.20	82.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0		15.0	36.00	118.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	151.80	
<b>15 Scooby Doo (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	45.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	78.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	109.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	38.50	147.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Super Dave Team Event

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Skibbity Bop Bop Boo Bah Doo (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	45.90	45.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	89.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	120.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	143.60	
<b>17 Pheonix . (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	30.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.0	40.80	71.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	104.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	133.00	
<b>18 Not That Noah (1965) -- Super Dave Team Event</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	8.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	49.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	83.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	110.05	

## Womens 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	67.50	67.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	52.50	120.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	175.80	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	234.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	72.00	306.30	
<b>2 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	64.50	64.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	48.00	112.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	64.50	177.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	240.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	305.10	
<b>3 Grace Reid (1996) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	57.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	49.60	106.60	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	63.00	169.60	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	49.50	219.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	282.10	
<b>4 Desharn Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	110.70	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	4.5			19.0	57.00	167.70	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	42.00	209.70	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	262.20	
<b>5 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	45.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	54.00	99.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	128.85	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	173.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	216.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Oona Abbema (2002) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	55.50	98.70	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	2.5		8.5	25.50	124.20	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	46.50	170.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.0	40.50	211.20	
<b>7 Bruna Huljev (2004) -- KSV Nemo #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	34.80	34.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	1.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	1.5		5.5	16.50	51.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	39.20	90.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	47.60	138.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	186.70	
<b>8 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5		21.0	44.10	44.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.5	22.80	66.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	33.60	100.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.5	40.85	141.35	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	42.00	183.35	
<b>9 Barbara Bartolic (2005) -- KSV Nemo #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	45.60	45.60	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	35.00	80.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	0.5	2.0	1.5	1.0		3.5	9.80	90.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5		5.5	14.85	105.25	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5		4.0	12.00	117.25	

## Group A Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5		20.5	38.95	38.95	
201B	Back Dive	10	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	33.30	72.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	38.00	110.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	145.25	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	52.80	198.05	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	54.40	252.45	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	3.5		10.5	28.35	280.80	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	57.40	338.20	
<b>2 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0		22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	33.25	73.75	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.0	7.5		21.0	37.80	111.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5		20.5	43.05	154.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	190.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	227.35	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		21.0	48.30	275.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	310.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	59.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	100.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	136.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	171.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	43.70	215.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	262.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	309.10	
<b>4 Tallulah Clarke (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	59.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	93.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	133.50	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	174.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	217.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	266.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	303.55	
<b>5 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	64.40	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	33.25	97.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	124.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	166.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	215.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	256.15	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	43.20	299.35	
<b>6 Elizabeth Hart (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	77.85	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	113.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	31.50	145.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	188.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	228.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	23.00	251.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	287.10	
<b>7 Lucy Parker (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	42.00	70.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	99.60	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			17.0	32.30	131.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	175.10	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	35.10	210.20	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	252.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	274.25	
<b>8 Fiona Lobedicis (2007) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
401B Inward Dive	10	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	58.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	92.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	125.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	27.30	152.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	188.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	38.75	227.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	265.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Claire Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5		12.0	21.60	48.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	32.30	80.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	38.00	118.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	29.40	147.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	182.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5		11.5	26.45	208.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	247.20	
<b>10 Isabelle Parkinson (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.0	20.00	48.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	23.40	72.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		16.5	31.35	103.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	132.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5		11.5	23.00	155.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	195.15	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.5	37.80	232.95	
<b>11 Brooke Woelaw (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	31.90	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	23.25	55.15	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	82.35	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	107.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	137.60	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	27.00	164.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	27.60	192.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	39.15	231.35	
<b>12 Adelyn Jenk (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	20.80	48.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	27.20	75.20	
6221D	Armstand Back Somersault ½ Twist	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5		13.5	21.60	96.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	2.0		8.5	20.40	117.20	
302C	Reverse Somersault	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	21.60	138.80	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	30.40	169.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	32.55	201.75	

## Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew Hibbert (2006) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	5.5	6.0	7.5	7.0		20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.5	38.25	69.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	34.40	103.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	34.00	137.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	45.00	182.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.0		23.0	59.80	242.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	63.55	305.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	46.00	351.75	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5		10.5	31.50	383.25	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	54.60	437.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Ollie Heath (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	70.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	34.50	105.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	143.70	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	51.70	195.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	52.80	248.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	54.60	302.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	349.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	47.15	396.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	431.85	
<b>3 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	72.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	39.95	112.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	145.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	48.40	194.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	50.60	244.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	48.05	292.65	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	48.10	340.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	39.00	379.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	430.45	
<b>4 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	35.70	68.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	102.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	132.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	49.50	182.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	52.00	234.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	274.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	320.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	370.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	57.20	427.85	
<b>5 Noah Penman (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.0	8.0			24.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	74.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5			22.5	36.00	110.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	143.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	184.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	52.80	237.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	276.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	37.50	313.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	44.95	358.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	48.75	407.20	
<b>6 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	33.75	33.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	69.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	37.60	107.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	142.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	46.20	188.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	31.05	220.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	54.00	274.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	49.40	323.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			6.0	18.60	342.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	2.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			12.5	32.50	374.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Daan Willemen (2006) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	66.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	94.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	126.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	42.50	169.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	214.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	261.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	29.90	291.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	323.85	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	370.65	
<b>8 Reuban Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	66.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	96.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	120.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	40.70	161.35	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	40.30	201.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	252.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	285.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	319.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	50.70	369.70	
<b>9 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	57.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	92.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	129.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	169.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.0			11.5	29.90	199.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	246.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	286.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	318.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	365.70	
<b>10 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	66.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	100.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	133.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	179.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0			11.5	29.90	208.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	30.00	238.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	41.40	280.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	322.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	35.65	357.95	
<b>11 Carter Kov (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	51.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	79.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	96.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	135.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	172.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			11.5	35.65	207.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	252.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	43.50	295.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	44.20	339.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Theo Stevens (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	64.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	93.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	16.15	109.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	41.80	151.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	194.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	2.5	3.0	2.0	1.5	3.0			7.5	19.50	214.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	255.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	291.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	337.95	
<b>13 Max Schwickert (2006) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	49.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	75.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	102.05	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	128.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	153.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	42.90	196.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	230.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	262.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	301.65	
<b>14 Ashton Tomes (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	16.80	46.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	68.65	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	96.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	130.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	157.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	181.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	220.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	38.75	258.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	40.30	299.25	
<b>15 Erik Nerdin (2007) -- Arizona USA</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	69.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	94.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	123.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			11.0	22.00	145.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	29.40	175.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	208.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	237.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	1.0			3.5	8.40	246.35	

## Mens Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Robbie Lee (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	64.00	64.00	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	9.0	7.5			22.0	70.40	134.40	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.0	8.0	7.0	9.0	8.5			24.5	80.85	215.25	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.5	7.0			22.5	83.25	298.50	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	69.70	368.20	
5255B Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	73.80	442.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Euan McCabe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0		22.5	72.00	72.00	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	48.00	120.00	
207B	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5		17.0	61.20	181.20	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	8.5	9.0	7.0	8.5	8.0		25.0	85.00	266.20	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	7.0	7.5	5.5	7.5	6.0		20.5	75.85	342.05	
5255B	Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	75.60	417.65	
<b>3 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0		21.5	68.80	68.80	
6245D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists	10	3.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.0		19.5	70.20	139.00	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	47.60	186.60	
207B	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.6	7.5	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.0	82.80	269.40	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0		17.5	64.75	334.15	
5255B	Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	72.00	406.15	
<b>4 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	8.5	7.5	9.0	8.5		25.0	80.00	80.00	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	52.70	132.70	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5		11.5	36.80	169.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0		23.5	70.50	240.00	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.5		24.5	68.60	308.60	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	7.0	8.0	7.5	9.0	7.5		23.0	66.70	375.30	
<b>5 Romano Wang (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	6.0	8.0	7.0		21.5	60.20	60.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	7.5	7.0		19.5	50.70	110.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5		19.5	60.45	171.35	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.0	66.00	237.35	
626C	Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		12.0	39.60	276.95	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5	7.5		24.0	76.80	353.75	
<b>6 Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5		16.0	48.00	48.00	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	65.60	113.60	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.0	39.60	153.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5		23.0	64.40	217.60	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5		15.5	44.95	262.55	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	28.80	291.35	
<b>7 John Angelovic (2004) -- Arizona USA</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5		12.5	37.50	37.50	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5		10.0	29.00	66.50	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	3.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	48.00	114.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	54.00	168.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	43.20	211.70	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		17.5	50.75	262.45	
<b>8 Alex Burton (2004) -- Arizona USA (withdrew)</b>													
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0		10.0	29.00	29.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0		9.0	27.00	56.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	35.20	91.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0		14.0	30.80	122.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	122.00	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	122.00	

## Group A Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	57.60	202.85	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	57.60	260.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	40.50	300.95	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	359.75	
<b>2 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	185.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	51.75	237.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	293.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	334.60	
<b>3 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	194.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	230.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	52.80	282.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	317.60	
<b>4 Elizabeth Hart (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	188.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	43.70	232.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	4.5	5.0			17.0	39.10	271.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	313.25	
<b>5 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	166.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	32.20	198.85	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	251.35	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	49.60	300.95	
<b>6 Tallulah Clarke (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	171.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	218.70	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	262.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	36.10	298.20	
<b>7 Fiona Lobedicis (2007) -- Pacific Dive Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	36.40	162.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	210.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	251.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	44.85	296.15	
<b>8 Lucy Parker (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	167.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	209.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	257.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	292.55	

## Womens 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #0</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	64.50	64.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	54.00	118.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	63.55	182.05	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	245.05	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			22.5	67.50	312.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Grace Reid (1996) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	60.00	60.00	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0		20.5	63.55	123.55	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		19.5	58.50	182.05	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	240.55	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	63.00	303.55	
<b>3 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	58.50	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.5	43.50	102.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	63.00	165.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.5	67.50	232.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	63.55	296.05	
<b>4 Desharné Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	42.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	6.5	6.5		17.0	51.00	93.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		20.0	60.00	153.00	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	54.00	207.00	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.5		18.5	55.50	262.50	
<b>5 Oona Abbema (2002) -- Aquarijn Diving Team</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	40.80	40.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		16.0	48.00	88.80	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	46.50	135.30	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		14.5	43.50	178.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	51.30	230.10	
<b>6 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0		22.5	47.25	47.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		21.5	51.60	98.85	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	135.15	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.5	47.15	182.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	47.25	229.55	
<b>7 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5		21.0	44.10	44.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	86.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	37.80	123.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.5	38.95	162.85	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	42.00	204.85	
<b>8 Bruna Huljev (2004) -- KSV Nemo #0</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5		11.0	33.00	76.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.0		10.5	29.40	105.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	46.20	151.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	47.25	199.05	

## Mens Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatics Club</b>													
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	72.00	72.00	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		14.5	49.30	121.30	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	10.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.5		27.0	86.40	207.70	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		21.0	69.30	277.00	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	9.5	9.0	9.5	9.0	9.0		27.5	101.75	378.75	
5255B	Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0	79.20	457.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(2) Thomas Daley Noah Williams (1994) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	9.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5		25.5	51.00	51.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	9.0	8.5	9.5	8.5	9.0		26.5	53.00	104.00	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0		24.0	76.80	180.80	
207B	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.6	8.5	7.0	8.5	9.0	9.0		26.0	93.60	274.40	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	7.0		19.5	66.30	340.70	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	8.5	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.5		25.5	94.35	435.05	
<b>2 Euan McCabe (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0		24.0	76.80	76.80	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	62.40	139.20	
207B	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	4.5		19.5	70.20	209.40	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	81.60	291.00	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.0	44.40	335.40	
5255B	Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	6.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0		23.5	84.60	420.00	
<b>3 Romano Wang (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	7.5		26.0	72.80	72.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.5		20.5	53.30	126.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.0	55.80	181.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0		10.0	30.00	211.90	
626C	Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0		24.0	79.20	291.10	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		21.0	67.20	358.30	
<b>4 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5		25.5	81.60	81.60	
6245D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists	10	3.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0		22.5	81.00	162.60	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		15.0	51.00	213.60	
207B	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.6	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	32.40	246.00	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0		20.5	57.40	303.40	
5255B	Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	3.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	50.40	353.80	
<b>5 Robbie Lee (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #0</b>													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.5		25.5	81.60	81.60	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	56.00	137.60	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		15.5	51.15	188.75	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0		7.5	27.75	216.50	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	47.60	264.10	
5255B	Back 2½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	3.6	8.5	7.5	9.0	7.5	8.5		24.5	88.20	352.30	
<b>6 Shane McConnell (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.5	55.50	55.50	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	70.40	125.90	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	44.55	170.45	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	44.80	215.25	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	40.60	255.85	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.5	44.40	300.25	
<b>7 John Angelovic (2004) -- Arizona USA</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	46.50	46.50	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	46.40	92.90	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	51.20	144.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	4.0	4.5		10.5	31.50	175.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	47.25	222.85	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	52.20	275.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points